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1011 APR I 2 A II: JO 
GINGER BROOKS. CO. CLERK 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
FOR MASON COUNTY 

DISCOVER BANK 
Plaintiff, 

vs. 

WENDY L SMITH and DOE I, and their marital 
community composed thereof, 

Defendants. 

13 2No~02 l 2 
ORDER OF DEFAULT AND 

DEFAULT JUDGMENT 

JUDGMENT SUMMARY 

Judgment Creditor: DISCOVER BANK 

Attorney for Judgment Creditor: Krista L. White; Laurie K. Friedl; Jeffrey S. Mackie; Peter 
14 R. Osterman; Roy T. J. Stegena; Wendy L. Saunders 

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. 
15 

16 
Judgment Debtors: WENDY L SMITH and DOE I , and their marital 

community composed thereof, 

8 

17 Principal Amount: $4,186.35 

18 Taxable Costs: 

Filing Fee: 

Service of Process: 

Ex-Parte: 

Reasonable Attorney's Fee: 

TOTAL: 

$240.00 

$79.50 

$0.00 

$400.00 

$4905.85 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Post-Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 12.000% per annum on the total judgment. 

ORDER DEFAULT AND DEFAULT 
JUDGMENT 

II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT 

BISHOP, WHITE, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, P.S. 
720 OLIVE WAY, SUITE 1201 

- l - SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, 98101 

ORIGINAL 
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Plaintiffs motion for an order of default and default judgment against the above named 

defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned judge/court commissioner 

of this court. The court, having found that: (I) the defendants were duly served with a 

summons and complaint and have failed to appear, answer, or otherwise defend within the time 

provided by law; (2) finds that the venue is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to 

the plaintiff, as evidenced by the proof presented herewith, now, therefore, it is hereby 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default. It is 

further 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby granted 

judgment against defendants, WENDY L SMITH and DOE I , and their marital community 

composed thereof, jointly and severally, in the principal amount of $4,186.35, court costs and 

disbursements totaling $319.50, and reasonable attorneys' fees of $400.00, for a total judgment 

of $4905.85. Post-judgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of 12.000% 

per annum. 

DA TED this jJ_ day of 4 ,,,. / 

E, MARSHALL & WEIBEL, UBERT D. SAUERLENDER 

[] Krista . ite WSBA 8612 
[] ~K. Friedl WSBA 35598 
Weffrey S. Mackie WSBA 35829 
[ ] Peter R. Osterman WSBA 27803 
[] Roy T. J. Stegena WSBA 36402 
[] Wendy L. Saunders WSBA 39982 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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